
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                             

 

 

 

 

 

       

            

                                 
 

       

 

                                 

                                                                                   

 

 

         T e r m  2  W e e k  5             T h u r s d a y  2 3 r d  M a y  2 0 2 3      

   

 

Coronation Avenue 

Glen Innes NSW  2370 

Telephone: (02) 6732 2459 

Email: gleninnesw-

p.school@det.nsw.edu.au 

School Office Hours: 

Monday-Thursday   

8.45am-3.00pm 

Office closed Friday 

  

 

Important  

Notice 
  

If your child is sick, 

do not send them to 

school. Symptoms 

may include 

coughing, sniffing, 

fever and/or feeling 

unwell. The current 

medical advice is 

that children with 

any of these 

symptoms should 

stay at home. Staff 

must also stay 

home if they have 

symptoms.

  

 

Library Day 
Friday 

Free Playgroup on 
Thursday’s 
 9:30 - 11 

Week 
5 
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From the Relieving Principal’s Pen 

 

Here we are halfway through the term already. The year is certainly flying by! 

Firstly, thank you to Emmaville Central School for inviting us to join in the fun of 
their athletics carnival. We always have a great day and it’s lovely to catch up 
with our friends from other schools. 

Yesterday we celebrated National Simultaneous Storytime and enjoyed this 
year’s story ‘The Speedy Sloth’. Our children had the opportunity for some 
extra craft and activities that got their minds thinking in new ways. 

Next Tuesday, 30th May, is our first Experience Day for Kindergarten 
Transition. If you know of any child who is ready for kindergarten, please let 
them know about this day. They can call in at the office to fill in an expression 
of interest form. 

Next Thursday is our monthly P&C meeting. I would encourage as many 
people as possible to come along. One item on the agenda will be organising a 
farewell for Mrs Starkey. We will meet in the library at 3:30pm. Afternoon tea 
will be provided. 

Keep smiling and enjoy the sunshine! 

Katie Newsome 

Relieving Principal 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Week 1 

 

Mon 24th April  Tue 25th April 

 

Anzac Day Public 
Holiday.  

Wed 26th April  

  

Students Return.  

Thu 27th April   

 

Fri 28th April  

Week 2 Mon 1st May   

 

Tue 2nd May     

  

Wed 3rd May   

 

Thu 4th May   

 

Fri 5th May  

Celtic Festival 
Performance.  

Week 3 Mon 8th May    

 

Tue 9th May    Wed 10th May   

 

Thu 11th May    

P & C meeting at 3:30 

in library. 

Fri 12th May   

Mother’s Day Stall. 

Week 4 Mon 15th May     

Road safety week. 

Tue 16th May 

 

Wed 17th May   

 

Thu 18th May  Fri 19th May  

Deadly Australian’s Show 
and walk safely to school 
day. 

Week 5  Mon 22nd May   

 

 

Tue 23rd May  Wed 24th May 

Simultaneous 
Storytime. 

Thu 25th May   

Athletics Carnival. 

Fri 26th May  

Week 6  Mon 29th May    

 

Tue 30th May  

Kindergarten 
experience day. 

Wed 31st May   Thu 1st June 

P & C Meeting in the 
Library @ 3:30 

Fri 2nd June  

Week 7 Mon 5th June    

UNE Discovery 
Voyager.  

Tue 6th June    

 

Wed 7th June Thu 8th June Fri 9th June 

Week 8 Mon 12th June  

King’s Birthday Public 
Holiday.  

Tue 13th June 

 

Wed 14th June    Thu 15th June  
School Performance 
“Googabinj” 10am. 
Pre School to join. 

Fri 16th June  

 

Week 9 Mon 19th June    Tue 20th June   Wed 21st June  

Kindergarten 
experience day and 
wear your PJ’s day.   

Thu 22nd June  

 

Fri 23rd June  

Week 10 Mon 26th June 

 

Tue 27th June Wed 28th June   Thu 29th June  Fri 30th June  

Mrs Starkey’s last day 
as Principal. Last day 
of term.   

Term 2 Calendar 



 

Weekly Activities for Term 2 

Monday Daily fitness 
 

Tuesday Daily fitness 
 

Wednesday Daily fitness  
Sport  
 

Thursday  Daily fitness  
Little Possums Playgroup (9:30am to 11am) 
 

Friday Daily fitness  
Library 
Dance 
Assembly 
Weekly Green Slip Draw 
 

 

Parenting Tip of the Week 

 

 

 

                        

 

 

 

 

   My child ………………………………………………………………… was absent from 

   School on ………………………………...for the following reason: …………………………… 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Signature of Parent/Guardian: ………………………………      Date: ………………………. 

 



Deadly Australian’s Visit 

our School! 

   

  

 

  

 



  

  

   

 

  

  

 



  

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  



  



 



 


